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II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 6129-2023 - Result
Spain-Barcelona: Auditing services
OJ S 3/2023 04/01/2023
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Dirección de Barcelona Supercomputing Center - Centro Nacional de 
Supercomputación (BSC-CNS)
National registration number: S0800099D
Postal address: Recepción de ofertas electrónica
Town: Barcelona
NUTS code: ES511 Barcelona
Postal code: 08034
Country: Spain
Contact person: Dirección de Barcelona Supercomputing Center - Centro Nacional de 
Supercomputación (BSC-CNS)
E-mail: tenders@bsc.es
Telephone: +34 934137716
Fax: +34 934137721

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.bsc.es
Address of the buyer profile: https://contrataciondelestado.es/wps/poc?uri=deeplink:
perfilContratante&idBp=JPLOI5U%2ByxkQK2TEfXGy%2BA%3D%3D

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Servicio de certificaciones de auditoría de los estados de costes presentados por el BSC-CNS 
correspondientes a proyectos de financiación externa, ya sea, Estatal, europea o 
internacional, tanto de entidades públicas como entes privadas, en los que el del Barcelona 
Supercomputing Center - Centro Nacional de Supercomputación (BSC-CNS) participa
Reference number: CONSER02022009OP

Main CPV code
79212000 Auditing services

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/6129-2023
mailto:tenders@bsc.es?subject=TED
http://www.bsc.es
https://contrataciondelestado.es/wps/poc?uri=deeplink:perfilContratante&idBp=JPLOI5U%2ByxkQK2TEfXGy%2BA%3D%3D
https://contrataciondelestado.es/wps/poc?uri=deeplink:perfilContratante&idBp=JPLOI5U%2ByxkQK2TEfXGy%2BA%3D%3D
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IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

II.1.4.

Type of contract
Services

Short description
Servicio de certificaciones de auditoría de los estados de costes presentados por el BSC-CNS 
correspondientes a proyectos de financiación externa, ya sea, Estatal, europea o 
internacional, tanto de entidades públicas como entes privadas, en los que el del Barcelona 
Supercomputing Center - Centro Nacional de Supercomputación (BSC-CNS) participa

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 210 000,00 EUR

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES511 Barcelona

Description of the procurement
Servicio de certificaciones de auditoría de los estados de costes presentados por el BSC-CNS 
correspondientes a proyectos de financiación externa, ya sea, Estatal, europea o 
internacional, tanto de entidades públicas como entes privadas, en los que el del Barcelona 
Supercomputing Center - Centro Nacional de Supercomputación (BSC-CNS) participa

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Elaboración de una guía o publicaciones sobre la ejecución y 
justificación de gastos en proyectos europeos / Weighting: 15
Quality criterion - Name: Presentación del programa de trabajo y metodología / Weighting: 25
Cost criterion - Name: Experiencia del equipo de trabajo por encima de los requisitos de 
solvencia / Weighting: 15
Cost criterion - Name: Número de acciones formativas / Weighting: 5
Cost criterion - Name: Plazos de entrega / Weighting: 10
Cost criterion - Name: Oferta económica / Weighting: 30

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
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V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2022/S 192-543981

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: CONSER02022009OP

Title:
Servicio de certificaciones de auditoría de los estados de costes presentados por el BSC-CNS 
correspondientes a proyectos de financiación externa, ya sea, Estatal, europea o 
internacional, tanto de entidades públicas como entes privadas, en los que el del Barcelona 
Supercomputing Center - Centro Nacional de Supercomputación (BSC-CNS) participa

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
30/12/2022

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: CET AUDITORES, S.L.
National registration number: B83878884
Postal address: Via Augusta 29
Town: Barcelona
NUTS code: ES511 Barcelona
Postal code: 08006
Country: Spain
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 210 000,00 EUR
Total value of the contract/lot: 210 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/543981-2022


6129-2023 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3. Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: BARCELONA SUPERCOMPUTING CENTER -CENTRO NACIONAL DE 
SUPERCOMPUTACIÓN
Postal address: Plaça Eusebi Güell, 1-3
Town: Barcelona
Postal code: 08034
Country: Spain
E-mail: tenders@bsc.es

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: BSC-CNS
Postal address: Plaça Eusebi Güell, 1-3
Town: Barcelona
Postal code: 08034
Country: Spain
E-mail: tenders@bsc.es

Date of dispatch of this notice
30/12/2022

mailto:tenders@bsc.es?subject=TED
mailto:tenders@bsc.es?subject=TED

